# TECH mahindra

Tech Mahindra Limited Sharda Centre, Off Karve Road, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra, India

Tel. +91 20 6601 8100 Fax. +91 20 2542 4466

techmahindra.com connect@techmahindra.com

April 12, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Scrip Symbol : TECHM

BSE Limited 14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code : 532755

Dear Sir/ Madam,

### Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tech Mahindra Limited

Anil Khatri

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



#### Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility of the Company during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited, a Category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Registration Number: INR000004058.

## For Tech Mahindra Limited





#### For Link Intime India Private Limited

IND

DIINE

Ashok Gupta Branch Head - Pune Operat Phone: 020-26160084